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E,— DENR DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>
———

f,

S0-2022-342: AUTHORIZING THE CONDUCT OF AND PARTICIPATION OF DENR
OFFICIALS AND STAFF TO THE LAUNCHING OF THE YEAR OF THE PROTECTED
AREAS (YOPA) CAMPAIGN ON 23 MAY 2022 AT EDSA SHANGRI-LA MANILA

1 message

Records Management Division <rmdd@denr.gov.ph> Thu, May 12, 2022 at 10:15 AM
To: Alvin Quitoriano <agquitoriano@denr.gov.ph>, aidaespinosa05@gmail.com, aprilrose_mansueto@yahoo.com, Carl Anthony Del
Rosario <camdelrosario@denr.gov.ph>, espinolt@yahoo.com, jacky.matugas24@gmail.com, Jim Sampulna
<josampulna@denr.gov.ph>, Jonas Leones <jrleones@denr.gov.ph>, LSQuirit@denr.gov.ph, Office of the Undersecretary for Field
Operations and Environment <officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph>, ouccsmc.denr@gmail.com, oueiea.denr@gmail.com,
OUSC.DENR@gmail.com, Rodolfo Garcia <rcgarcia@denr.gov.ph>, tehanna08@gmail.com, Undersecretary for Attached Agencies
<usec.aa@denr.gov.ph>, "Undersecretary for Administration, Finance, Human Resources and Information Systems"
<usec.afhris@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Field Operations - Mindanao <usec.fom@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Special
Concerns <usec.sc@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Solid Waste Management and Local Government Units Concerns
<usec.swmlgu@denr.gov.ph>, "Undersecretary for Administration, Finance, Human Resources and Information Systems"
<usecais@denr.gov.ph>, USECCCSMC@denr.gov.ph, Benito Antonio de Leon <usecdeleon@denr.gov.ph>,
usecenforcementmindanao@gmail.com, Office of the Undersecretary for Field Operations and Environment
<usecpolicyplan@denr.gov.ph>, usecsampulna.denr@gmail.com, Benny Antiporda <usecswmlguc@gmail.com>, Chief of Staff and
Undersecretary for Field Operations - Visayas and Mindanao <usec.fovis@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Enforcement and
Muslim Affairs <usec.enfma@denr.gov.ph>, "Undersecretary for Legal and Policy, Planning and International Affairs"
<usec.legalplania@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Mining Concerns and Climate Change Service <usec.miningcc@denr.gov.ph>,
Undersecretary for Priority Programs and Field Operations - Luzon <usec.ppfo@denr.gov.ph>, Joan Lagunda <ajl@denr.gov.ph>,
ajlagunda@denr.gov.ph, "Assistant Secretary for Administration, Human Resources and Legislative Affairs"
<asec.adminhrla@denr.gov.ph>, "Assistant Secretary for Finance, Information Systems and Mining Concerns"
<asec.fismc@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for Legal <asec.legal@denr.gov.ph>, "Assistant Secretary for Policy, Planning and
Foreign Assisted and Special Projects" <asec.planfasp@denr.gov.ph>, asecfosl.denr@yahoo.com, asecfowm.denr@gmail.com,
Michelle Angelica Go <asecmichellego@denr.gov.ph>, Analyn Padernal <avpadernal@denr.gov.ph>, cmbartolo@yahoo.com,
danielnicer@yahoo.com, ddmnicer@denr.gov.ph, denr.oasecenforcement@gmail.com, DIANA JEAN NOBLE
<djnoble@denr.gov.ph>, escarino0903@gmail.com, Gilbert Gonzales <gcgonzales@denr.gov.ph>, Hiro Masuda
<hvmasuda@denr.gov.ph>, Joselin Marcus Fragada <jefragada@denr.gov.ph>, Michelle Angelica Go <madgo@denr.gov.ph>,
"Marcial Amaro, Jr." <mcamarojr@denr.gov.ph>, munsodbelle@gmail.com, Nonita Caguioa <nscaguioa@denr.gov.ph>,
oasecahr2020@gmail.com, Assistant Secretary for Field Operations - Visayas <oasfovisayas@denr.gov.ph>,
oasfovisayas@gmail.com, Ruth Tawantawan <rmtawantawan2@denr.gov.ph>, Ruth Tawantawan <rmtawantawan@denr.gov.ph>,
vermon.timbas@gmail.com, Assistant Secretary for Enforcement <asec.enforcement@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for Field
Operations - Northern Luzon <asec.fonl@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Assistant Secretary Management <asecmanagement@denr.gov.ph>,
"OIC, Assistant Secretary for Field Operations - Western Mindanao" <asec.fowmin@denr.gov.ph>, "OIC, Assistant Secretary for
Local Government Units Concerns" <asec.lgu@denr.gov.ph>, "psddivision@gmail.com" <psddivision@gmail.com>, DENR Planning
& Policy Studies Office <ppso@denr.gov.ph>, "ppdppso@yahoo.com” <ppdppso@yahoo.com>, "pps-od@denr.gov.ph" <pps-
od@denr.gov.ph>, masabrinacruz@gmail.com, mscruz@denr.gov.ph, DENR FASPO MIS <misfaspo@denr.gov.ph>, "Edwin G.
Domingo" <EGDomingo@denr.gov.ph>, "egdom53@gmail.com" <egdom53@gmail.com>, "Hayde J. Lato" <HJLato@denr.gov.ph>,
"mayestena@yahoo.com" <mayestena@yahoo.com>, "msisperez@yahoo.com" <msisperez@yahoo.com>,
labongjohanna74@gmail.com, "MA. MATILDA GADDI" <mmagaddi@denr.gov.ph>, Strategic Communication and Initiatives Service
<scis@denr.gov.ph>, "denr.pao@gmail.com" <denr.pao@gmail.com>, "denr.scis@gmail.com" <denr.scis@gmail.com>,
"denr.transparencyseal@gmail.com" <denr.transparencyseal@gmail.com>, "Gaudencio L. De La Cruz"
<GLDelaCruz@denr.gov.ph>, "helenladua@yahoo.com" <helenladua@yahoo.com>, "Johanna R. Labong"
<JRLABONG@denr.gov.ph>, "Ma. Leonelyn Karol V. Tabares" <MLV Tabares@denr.gov.ph>, "pid.denrscis@gmail.com"
<pid.denrscis@gmail.com>, "Roy O. Gulane" <ROGulane@denr.gov.ph>, "scis.denr@gmail.com" <scis.denr@gmail.com>, admin-
fmb@denr.gov.oh, denradminfmb@denr.gov.ph, fmb-director@mozcom.com, DENR FMB Official <fmb@denr.gov.ph>, Forest Policy
FMB <fmbpolicysection@gmail.com>, fmpcentralpmo@yahoo.com, forestryrecords@gmail.com, frcd.wem@gmail.com,
inrempnpco@yahoo.com.ph, nmbutic@yahoo.com, nrempnpco@yahoo.com, RECORDS@fmb.denr.gov.ph, admin-
mgb@denr.gov.ph, bong_abs@yahoo.com, central@mgb.gov.ph, conradmiranda@yahoo.com, ec_antenor@yahoo.com,
library@mgb.gov.ph, mgb.denr@gmail.com, "minescorecords.adm manila" <minescorecords@yahoo.com>, planning@mgb.gov.ph,
records@mgb.gov.ph, Amelita Ortiz <adjortiz@denr.gov.ph>, admin-pawb@denr.gov.ph, bmb@bmb.gov.ph, cawed@bmb.gov.ph,
cmd@bmb.gov.ph, coastalandmarine@gmail.com, danbernabe.bmb@gmail.com, director@pawb.gov.ph, npd@bmb.gov.ph,
planning@pawb.gov.ph, records@bmb.gov.ph, vins091@gmail.com, wrd@bmb.gov.ph, "denrbmbrecords@gmail.com"”
<denrbmbrecords@gmail.com>, admin-erdb@denr.gov.ph, bienvenida@yahoo.com, Ecosystems Research and Development
Bureau <erdb@denr.gov.ph>, erdbco@yahoo.com, erdbdir@denr.gov.ph, erdbdir@laguna.net, erdbrecords@gmail.com, Henry
Adornado <haadornado@denr.gov.ph>, hadornado@gmail.com, jovanerdb@yahoo.com, nolierdb@gmail.com, admin-
Imb@denr.gov.ph, Land Management Bureau <denrimb@yahoo.com>, inquiries@Imb.gov.ph, Land Management Bureau
<Imb@denr.gov.ph>, Imb_rkmd@yahoo.com, Ippdpolicy@gmail.com, marloualutaya@gmail.com, marloualutaya@yahoo.com.ph,
2014admn5@gmail.com, recordsdenrS5@gmail.com, red_reg5@yahoo.com, "admin-r5@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r5@denr.gov.ph>,
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"denr5.lpdd@gmail.com" <denr5.lpdd@gmail.com>, "ibayelizabeth@yahoo.com" <ibayelizabeth@yahoo.com>,
"personnel.section@yahoo.com" <personnel.section@yahoo.com>, "pmd5denr@yahoo.com" <pmd5denr@yahoo.com>,
"r5@denr.gov.ph" <r5@denr.gov.ph>, Records Unit <r7.recordsunit@gmail.com>, zen.casia63@gmail.com, "admin-r7 @denr.gov.ph"
<admin-r7@denr.gov.ph>, "materesitabrava@yahoo.com" <materesitabrava@yahoo.com>, "r7@denr.gov.ph" <r7@denr.gov.ph>,
"reddenr7 @yahoo.com" <reddenr7 @yahoo.com>, cao.denr8@gmail.com, denr8_oardms@yahoo.com,
denr_recordsunit2016@yahoo.com, mcgomez8@alum.up.edu.ph, DENR Region 8 <r8@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-r8@denr.gov.ph"
<admin-r8@denr.gov.ph>, "artnsalazar@yahoo.com" <artnsalazar@yahoo.com>, "pablitoarago1990@gmail.com"
<pablitoarago1990@gmail.com>, "recordsunitdenr@gmail.com" <recordsunitdenr@gmail.com>, "rpao_reg8@yahoo.com"
<rpao_reg8@yahoo.com>, "scuisumpo@yahoo.com" <scuisumpo@yahoo.com>, migallonmarissa@gmail.com,
r10.hrdo@gmail.com, r10.recordsunit@gmail.com, "admin-r10@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r10@denr.gov.ph>,
"agnesgonzales@yahoo.com" <agnesgonzales@yahoo.com>, DENR R10 Office of RD <ord@r10.denr.gov.ph>,
"denr10@gmail.com" <denr10@gmail.com>, "r10.gssrecordunit@gmail.com" <r10.gssrecordunit@gmail.com>,
"r10.ias.soagawin@gmail.com" <r10.ias.soagawin@gmail.com>, "r10@denr.gov.ph" <r10@denr.gov.ph>, DENR R11
<r11@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-r11@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r11@denr.gov.ph>, "Connie B. Gervacio" <CBGervacio@denr.gov.ph>,
"denrecords@gmail.com" <denrecords@gmail.com>, "denrecordsxi@gmail.com" <denrecordsxi@gmail.com>,
"oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph" <oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph>, "planningdenr11@yahoo.com.sg" <planningdenr11@yahoo.com.sg>,
"recordsxi@yahoo.com" <recordsxi@yahoo.com>, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "Ma. Lourdes Ferrer"
<mlgferrer@denr.gov.ph>, recordsectionmimaroparegion@gmail.com, "admdiv_r4b@yahoo.com.ph"
<admdiv_rdb@yahoo.com.ph>, "admimar4b@gmail.com" <admimar4b@gmail.com>, "admin-r4db@denr.gov.ph" <admin-
rdb@denr.gov.ph>, "denr.mimaropa@gmail.com" <denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>, "denr4blegal@gmail.com"
<denr4blegal@gmail.com>, "Imelda M. Diaz" <IMDiaz@denr.gov.ph>, "mutya2k5@yahoo.com" <mutya2k5@yahoo.com>,
"pmd_mima4b@yahoo.com" <pmd_mima4b@yahoo.com>, "red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph" <red_r4db@yahoo.com.ph>,
"rosariogulmatico@yahoo.com" <rosariogulmatico@yahoo.com>

Cc: DENR Action Center <ActionCenter@denr.gov.ph>, Alban Cueto <APCueto@denr.gov.ph>, arcenase2012@yahoo.com,
cddhrdsco@gmail.com, denripc@gmail.com, denrrecruitment@gmail.com, ditucalanvea@gmail.com, emmacdiez@gmail.com,
encarmilap21@gmail.com, encarmilap@yahoo.com, ethel_degz@yahoo.com, Fely San Pablo <FBSANPABLO@denr.gov.ph>,
DENR Head Executive Assistant <hea@denr.gov.ph>, HRDS Training and Development Division <HRDS-TDD@denr.gov.ph>,
DENR HRDS <hrds@denr.gov.ph>, IAS Office of the Director <ias.od@denr.gov.ph>, Ivy Nicole Angeles <igangeles@denr.gov.ph>,
jocylob@yahoo.com, lab.prietos@gmail.com, DENR Management Division <mgt@denr.gov.ph>, nonitacaguioa@gmail.com,
oasecfragada@gmail.com, DENR Admin Director <odas@denr.gov.ph>, oespayos@yahoo.com, Office of the Secretary
<osec@denr.gov.ph>, HRDS Personnel Division <personnel@denr.gov.ph>, QMS Secretariat <gmssecretariat@denr.gov.ph>,
rolly_r_castro@yahoo.com, Rolando Castro <rrcastro@denr.gov.ph>, toledojinggy@yahoo.com, HONEY CELL PACIO
<hnpacio@denr.gov.ph>

Sir/Madam:
Attached is the above mentioned issuance in PDF format (Acrobat Reader 7.0
further optimized to version 4.0 and later version).

To download, click the attachment below.

For your information and record.

Very truly yours,

JOCELYN B. DE LAYOLA

OIC-Chief, Records Management Division

Email Add: rmdd@denr.gov.ph

VOIP: 1150/ 1149

Telefax: (02) 89268079 (look for Maribel Garcia)
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